RESOLUTION NO. 2009-30

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE BECOMING A SPONSOR OF THE 2009 SALUTE TO THE RED, WHITE AND BLUE EVENT IN A SPONSORSHIP AMOUNT OF \$2,500 AND PAYMENT OF \$1,300 FOR THE EVENT'S MARKETING BANNERS INSTALLATION

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove has historically been a sponsor of the annual Salute to the Red, White and Blue event; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is desirous of being a sponsor in the amount of \$2,500 as well as providing \$1,300 towards the event's marketing banners installation; and

WHEREAS, this family-oriented event has an attendance of approximately 20,000 to 30,000 people each year and has a public purpose of strengthening community bonds and providing a safe and fun event for the City's youth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby adopts a resolution becoming a sponsor of the 2009 Salute to the Red, White and Blue event in a sponsorship amount of \$2,500 and payment of \$1,300 for the event's marketing banners installation.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 11th day of February 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

USAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-30

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on February 11, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California